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Session 118 - (2009-2010)

S*0950 (Rat #0305, Act #0282 of 2010) General Bill, By Elliott

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 5-37-20, 5-37-35, 5-37-40, AS AMENDED, 5-37-50, AS AMENDED, AND 5-37-100,
CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING TO THE MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ACT, SO
AS TO CLARIFY THAT AN EASEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE IN CHANNELS, CANALS, OR WATERWAYS IS SUFFICIENT
PROPERTY INTEREST TO PROCEED WITH AN ASSESSED DISTRICT; TO AUTHORIZE SOME PORTION OF THE
BONDS ISSUED TO FUND ASSESSMENTS MAY BE BACKED BY THE TAXING POWER OF A MUNICIPALITY; AND TO
PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION OF AN OWNER OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY TO BE REQUIRED TO CONSENT TO
INCLUSION IN AN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WHEN THE SOLE IMPROVEMENTS ARE THE WIDENING AND DREDGING
OF CANALS. - ratified title

12/09/09
12/09/09
01/12/10
01/12/10
03/24/10
03/25/10
03/31/10
04/13/10
04/13/10
04/21/10
04/21/10
05/27/10
06/01/10
06/02/10
06/07/10
06/11/10
06/16/10
06/16/10
06/16/10
06/16/10
07/13/10
07/14/10

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Finance

Introduced and read first time SJ-31

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-31

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-8

Read second time SJ-38

Read third time and sent to House SJ-15

Introduced and read first time HJ-25

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-25
Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-18
Committed to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18
Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-42

Read second time HJ-34

Read third time and enrolled HJ-7

Ratified R 305

Vetoed by Governor

Veto sustained Yeas-28 Nays-15 SJ-41

Reconsider vote whereby veto was sustained SJ-41

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-30 Nays-12 SJ-41
Veto overridden Yeas-99 Nays-7 HJ-412

Effective date 06/16/10

Act No. 282
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