

## Session 118 - (2009-2010)

### S\*0950 (Rat #0305, Act #0282 of 2010) General Bill, By Elliott

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTIONS 5-37-20, 5-37-35, 5-37-40, AS AMENDED, 5-37-50, AS AMENDED, AND 5-37-100, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, ALL RELATING TO THE MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT ACT, SO AS TO CLARIFY THAT AN EASEMENT FOR MAINTENANCE IN CHANNELS, CANALS, OR WATERWAYS IS SUFFICIENT PROPERTY INTEREST TO PROCEED WITH AN ASSESSED DISTRICT; TO AUTHORIZE SOME PORTION OF THE BONDS ISSUED TO FUND ASSESSMENTS MAY BE BACKED BY THE TAXING POWER OF A MUNICIPALITY; AND TO PROVIDE AN EXCEPTION OF AN OWNER OF RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY TO BE REQUIRED TO CONSENT TO INCLUSION IN AN IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT WHEN THE SOLE IMPROVEMENTS ARE THE WIDENING AND DREDGING OF CANALS. - ratified title

12/09/09	Senate	Prefiled
12/09/09	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance
01/12/10	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-31
01/12/10	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-31
03/24/10	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-8
03/25/10	Senate	Read second time SJ-38
03/31/10	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-15
04/13/10	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-25
04/13/10	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-25
04/21/10	House	Recalled from Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-18
04/21/10	House	Committed to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-18
05/27/10	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-42
06/01/10	House	Read second time HJ-34
06/02/10	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-7
06/07/10		Ratified R 305
06/11/10		Vetoed by Governor
06/16/10	Senate	Veto sustained Yeas-28 Nays-15 SJ-41
06/16/10	Senate	Reconsider vote whereby veto was sustained SJ-41
06/16/10	Senate	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-30 Nays-12 SJ-41
06/16/10	House	Veto overridden Yeas-99 Nays-7 HJ-412
07/13/10		Effective date 06/16/10
07/14/10		Act No. 282